i7ss

CITY OF LAREDO
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Change Order No. 1

CONTRACTOR: Mage 4Group, Ltd.
315 Calle del Norte Suite 201
Laredo, Texas; 78041

31-Oct-24

FY24-ENG-08 Father McNaboe Basketball Shade Structure - District VII

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications. This
document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract shall apply thereto.

DEDUCT
ORIGINAL VCONTRACT - DECREASE FROM CONTRACT
ITEM UNIT | QTY UNIT PRICE - QTY AMOUNT
Finishes (Paintinng - Bird net, Striping,
Basketball boards, etc.) LS 1 $ 66,000.00 1 $ 3,600.00
Contingency LS 1 $ 10,000.00 1 $ 2,540.00
Decrease $ 6,140.00
Original Contract Amount $ 699,725.00
Decrease in Contract Amount $ (6,140.00)

Revised Contract Amount $ 693,585.00

Justification:

This change order is to balance quantities and close out the project ,

Recommended by:

Ramon E. Chavez, PE
City Engineer

Date:

Approved as to form:

Nguyen, Doanh "Zone" T.
City Attorney

Date:

Atftest:

Mario Maldonado
City Secretary

Date:

Accepted by:

—~

Miguel Gomez
Mage 4Group, Ltd.

Date:

Approved by:

Joseph Neeb
City Manager
Date:

FY24-ENG-08 Fahter McNaboe Basketball Shade Structure - District VII




